
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: Sterling and Kenworth OEM Truck Parts 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-17106 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 1, 2017  through October 31, 2018 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 27, 2017 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries  To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name  :  Martin Connolly 
Title    :  Senior Buyer 
Phone :   914-231-1329  
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 
 

 
Customer Service 
Name  :  Dianne Munro 
Phone :   914-231-1315 
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:  dmm6@Westchestergov.com 

 
 

Description   
A File Price has been established, May 1, 2017 through October 31, 2018, for Sterling and Kenworth 
OEM Truck Parts for the Westchester County and all political subdivisions of Westchester County.     

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com
mailto:dmm6@Westchestergov.com


  2 

STERLING TRUCK PARTS 
 
A FILE PRICES HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR STERLING OEM TRUCK PARTS FOR A PERIOD 
OF EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS, BEGINNING MAY 1, 2017  THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2018 WITH 
THE VENDOR SHOWN BELOW.    
 
VENDOR #736329        
CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER OF ORANGE COUNTY, LLC      
2040 ROUTE 28        
MONTGOMERY, NY 12549        
(845) 565-7700         
Attn: PARTS DEPARTMENT       
TERMS: NET 30 
 
Please contact the above referenced Vendor personnel with regards to establishing new accounts.  
 
 
A PRICE BOOK / CD HAS BEEN SUBMITTED WITH AND MADE PART OF THIS FILE PRICE 
FROM WHICH THE VENDOR WILL ALLOW A DISCOUNT OF 25 PERCENT FROM LIST 
PRICE. 
 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD NAME DTNA – STERLING US LIST 
 
PRICE BOOK NUMBER  FLC PSM-M-160 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD DATE 12/23/16 
 
 
 
GUARANTEED DELIVERY TIME FOR: 
 
STOCK ITEMS  1 -  2 DAYS 
 
NON-STOCK ITEMS 2 - 10 DAYS 
 
EMERGENCY ITEMS 2 - 25 DAYS 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  3 

 
KENWORTH TRUCK PARTS 
 
A FILE PRICES HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR KENWORTH OEM TRUCK PARTS FOR A 
PERIOD OF EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS, BEGINNING MAY 1, 2017  THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2018 
WITH THE VENDOR SHOWN BELOW.    
 
 
         
VENDOR  #984230        
GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES      
3333 CONNER STREET        
BRONX, NY 10475        
(718) 994-0380         
Attn: PETER PAVONE       
TERMS: NET 30 
 
Please contact the above referenced Vendor personnel with regards to establishing new accounts.  
 
 
A PRICE BOOK / CD HAS BEEN SUBMITTED WITH AND MADE PART OF THIS FILE PRICE 
FROM WHICH THE VENDOR WILL ALLOW A DISCOUNT OF 20 PERCENT FROM LIST 
PRICE. 
 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD NAME KENWORTH SUGGESTED LIST 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD DATE 2/17/17 
 
 
 
GUARANTEED DELIVERY TIME FOR: 
 
STOCK ITEMS  2 DAYS 
 
NON-STOCK ITEMS 14 DAYS 
 
EMERGENCY ITEMS 5 DAYS 
 
     
 


